E
7.
93
9.
3/
10
.1
2

Versions
C = mobile, without change-over valve, with FCU
Type code
20 = with FCU 2010
21 = with FCU 2110
22 = with FCU 2210
Seals
P = NBR (Perbunan)
Motor-pump unit
Code Approx. flow rate at 1450 rpm Max. viscosity Electric motor output at 50 Hz
3   30 l/min    250 mm²/s 0.75 kW
6   40 l/min    300 mm²/s 1.5  kW
Electric motor voltage
N = 3 x 380 - 420 V - 50 Hz; 3 x 440 - 480 V - 60 Hz
S = 3 x 500 - 600 V - 50 (60) Hz
X = special voltage
Filter size
2 = element 1300
Filter material
B = Betamicron® (BN4HC)
A = Aquamicron®
Filtration rating
03 =  3 µm BN3HC; BN4AM
05 =  5 µm BN3HC
10 = 10 µm BN3HC; BN4AM
20 = 20 µm BN3HC
40 = 40 µm AM
Clogging indicator
C = pressure gauge, electrical (VMF 2 C.0)
Dimensions
≈
≈
≈
E
7.
93
9.
3/
10
.1
2
113
Hydraulic circuit diagram
OUT
Replacement elements
Filter
size
Filtration
rating
Element type Part No.
2  3 µm 1300 R 003 BN4HC/-KB (-V-KB) 1263059 (1263760)
2  5 µm 1300 R 005 BN4HC/-KB (-V-KB) 1263060 (1263761)
2 10 µm 1300 R 010 BN4HC/-KB (-V-KB) 1263061 (1263762)
2 20 µm 1300 R 020 BN4HC/-KB (-V-KB) 1263062 (1263763)
2 40 µm 1300 R 040 AM/-KB 1267699
2  3 µm 1300 R 003 BN4AM/-KB (-V-KB) 1267991 (1271839)
2 10 µm 1300 R 010 BN4AM/-KB (-V-KB) 1270010 (1276060)
IN
E